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Position Name Area Email / Telephone Comments 
 

Senate Democrat Senator Mary Margaret Haugen Island County 
(Snohomish, Skagit) 

Haugen.MaryMargaret@leg.wa.gov 
360 786-7618 

Chair, Senate Trans Comm. Co-
Chair, JTC 

Senate Democrat Senator Brian Hatfield Pacific County 
(Wahkiakum Cowlitz GH) 

Hatfield.Brian@leg.wa.gov 
360 786-7636 

 Senate Trans Committee 

Senate Republican Senator Dan Swecker Thurston County 
(Lewis) 

Swecker.Dan@leg.wa.gov 
360 786-7638 

Ranking Republican, JTC & 
Senate Trans Committee 

Senate Republican Senator Curtis King Yakima County King.Curtis@leg.wa.gov 
360 786-7626 

Senate Trans Committee 

House Democrat Representative Judy Clibborn Mercer Island,  
King County 

Clibborn.Judy@leg.wa.gov 
360 786-7926 

Chair, House Trans Comm. 
Co-Chair, JTC 

House Democrat Representative Jim Moeller Clark County Moeller.Jim@leg.wa.gov 
360 786-7872 

House Trans Committee 

House Democrat Representative Marko Liias Snohomish County Liias.Marko@leg.wa.gov 
360 786-7972 

Vice-Chair, House Trans 
Committee 

House Republican Representative Mike Armstrong Chelan County Armstrong.Mike@leg.wa.gov 
360 786-7832 

Ranking Republican, House 
Trans Committee & JTC 

House Republican Representative  Terry Nealey Columbia County 
(Walla Walla, Benton) 

Nealey.Terry@leg.wa.gov 
360 786-7828 

House Trans Committee 

WSDOT Public 
Transportation Division 

Katy Taylor 
 

Washington State 
Department of Trans. 

taylork@wsdot.wa.gov 
360 705-7920 

Director,  WSDOT Public 
Transportation Division 

Representative of Special 
Needs Users 

Kelly Scalf Pend Oreille County kscalf@ruralresources.org 
509 685-6108 

Community Transportation 
Assoc Northwest, 2nd VP 

Representative of Transit 
System Users 

Levi Wilhelmsen Pierce County Levi.wilhelmsen@gmail.com 
253 678-1404 

Pierce Transit rider & rode daily 
Lakewood-Seattle commuter.  
Lakewood Trans Adv Committee  

Transit Agency Rep. Richard DeRock   
Link Transit 

Chelan County Richard@linktransit.gov 
509 664-7610 

General Manager 

Transit Agency Rep. Kevin Desmond,   
King County Metro 

King County Kevin.desmond@kingcounty.gov 
206 684-1619 
 

General Manager 
King County Regional Task Force 
on Transit (non-voting)Member 

Transit Agency Rep. Martha Rose 
 Island Transit 

Island County rose@islandtransit.org 
360 678-7771 

General Manager 
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Position Name Area Email / Telephone Comments 
 

Regional Transit Authority Joni Earl 
Sound Transit 

Sound Transit,  
King, Pierce & 
Snohomish counties 

Joni.earl@soundtransit.org  
206 398-5450 

Chief Executive Officer 
Assistant: Daphne Cross 

Regional Transportation 
Planning Organization 
Eastern WA 

Page Scott 
Yakima Valley Council of 
Governments 

Yakima County scottp@yvcog.org 
509 574-1550 

Executive Director 
CTR Board Member 

Regional Transportation 
Planning Organization 
Western WA 

Charlie Howard,  
Puget Sound Regional Council 

King, Snohomish, Pierce 
& Kitsap counties 

choward@psrc.org 
206 464-7122 

Transportation Planning 
Director 
CTR Board Member 

Major employer or major 
work site 

 

Rick Benner,  
Western Washington University 

Whatcom County Rick.benner@wwu.edu 
360 650-3550 

Executive Director/ University 
Architect 
Capital Planning and Dev. 

Major employer or major 
work site 

Jim Stanton, Microsoft 
Redmond 

King County jstanton@microsoft.com  
425 707-5076  Ext 75076 

King County Regional Task Force 
on Transit Member 

Major employer or major 
work site 

Ted Horobiowski, Avista, 
Spokane 
 

Spokane County Ted.horobiowski@avistacorp.com 
509 495-4756 

Fleet Services Manager 
Avista Utilities 
CTR Board Member   

Major employer or major 
work site 

Hans van Someren Greve, 
Stemilt Growers, Wenatchee 

Chelan County Hans.Greve@Stemilt.com  
509 663-1451 Ext 334 

Large fruit growing and handling 
operation 

Environmental Organization Virginia McIntyre,  Benton County ginnymci@hotmail.com  
509 531-6898 

League of Women Voters, 
Richland 

Environmental Organization Chuck Ayers, 
Seattle 

King County chuck.ayers@cascadebicycleclub.org  
206 523-9495 

King County Regional Task Force 
on Transit Member 

Collective Bargaining 
Organization 

Karen Stites,  
Amalgamated Transit Union 

Thurston County kstites@atu1765.org 
360 539-4671 

ATU,  formerly Grays Harbor 
Transit operator 

Additional: 
State Ferry  

Alice Tawresey Kitsap County Alicetaw@aol.com 
206 399-5189 

Former Trans Commissioner and 
former Mayor of Bainbridge 

Additional: 
Private Bus Operator 

Gladys Gillis King County Gladys@discoverstarline.com 
 

Owner and CEO, Starline Luxury 
Coaches 

Additional: 
Rural Transit 

Dave O'Connell,  
Mason County Transit  

Mason County doconnell@masontransit.org 
360 426-9434 

General Manager 
Former TIB member 

Additional: 
Transportation Consultant 

Tom Jones 
 

King County tmjgroupllc@aol.com 
425- 949-7790 

Consultant, experience with 
public transportation issues 
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